Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Thomas Kirchmeier | 07/17/2008 |
| Hans-Juergen Windisch | 07/17/2008 |
| Hanns-Joachim Knaus | 07/17/2008 |
| Michael Glueck | 07/17/2008 |
| Gerd Hintz | 07/17/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HUETTINGER Elektronik GmbH + Co. KG | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Boetzinger Strasse 80 | |
| City: | Freiburg | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | D-79111 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12166963 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: doherty@fr.com Correspondent Name: Diana DiBerardino

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15540-0121001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew G. Doherty

PATENT

REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0205

500666267

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign121#page1.tif source=Assign121#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0206

Attorney's Docket No.: 15540-121001 / 28586US; 18.00719; DS09527

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, THOMAS KIRCHMEIER of Bottingerstrasse 6, 79331 Teningen, Germany, HANS-JUERGEN WINDISCH of Wentzingerstrasse 45, D-79238 Ehrenkirchen, Germany, HANNS-JOACHIM KNAUS of Wiesenstrasse 20, 79312 Emmendingen, MICHAEL GLUECK of Rose-Auslaender-Weg 2, 79111 Freiburg, and GERD HINTZ of Im Brevel 1, 79292 Pfaffenweiler, Germany, hereby assign to: HUETTINGER <u>Elektronik GmbH + Co. KG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at: Boetzinger Strasse 80, D-79111 Freiburg, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PLASMA SUPPLY DEVICE, filed 7/2/2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/166,963, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| Date: | ¥, | <u> Juli 2008</u> | 12 | iducio |
|-----------------|------|-------------------|--------|--------------|
| | | | THOMAS | KIRCHMEIER |
| Witnessed by | | | | • |
| Name: <u>Mo</u> | rite | Nitschke | Date: | 17 Juli 2009 |

PATENT REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0207

| Date: Ju(1 2008 | filialist |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | HANS-JUERGEN WINDISCH |
| Witnessed by: | • |
| Name: Moritz Nitschke | Date: |
| Date: 17 July 2008 | HANNS-JOACHIM KNAUS |
| | THE INSTITUTE OF THE INTERIOR |
| Witnessed by: | 1 |
| Name: Mority Nitschke | Date: |
| Date:1 7 Juli 2008 | MICHAEL GLUECK |
| Witnessed by: Moritz Nitschike | Name |
| | Date: 17. Juli 2008 |
| Date: 17. Juli 2008 | GERD HINTZ C |
| Witnessed by: | · |
| Name: Moritz Nitschke | Date: 17 Juli 2008 |
| 21965416.doc | |

RECORDED: 10/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0208